

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY2011 Automated Meter Replacement Project PROJECT NO.: PWU-1101

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: HD Supply Waterworks, Ltd DATE: 7/5/2011

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Additional items, including cancelled appointment charge due to missing ground jumper wire, pit meter installations, new wire to MXU and MXU only installations

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]	\$1,736,044.42
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	\$0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ((1)+[2])	[3]	\$1,736,044.42
<b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>	[4]	\$30,117.50
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ((3)+[4])	[5]	\$1,766,161.92

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])		\$30,117.50
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:		150
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)		270
BUDGET ESTIMATE:		\$3,600,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		\$3,600,000.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

<p><u>Tom Whallo</u> 7/7/11 Contractor Date</p>	Approved By:	<p><u>Emily Sexton</u> 8/22/11 Director of Finance Date</p>
<p><u>Aqueduct Lode</u> 7/7/11 Utilities Superintendent Date</p>	Approved By:	<p><u>[Signature]</u> 8/23/11 Village Manager Date</p>
<p><u>[Signature]</u> 7/2/11 Director of Public Works Date</p>	Approved By:	<p><u>[Signature]</u> 8/18/11 Village President Date</p>
<p><u>Jamie [Signature]</u> 8/18/11 Accountant Asst. Director of Finance Date</p>	Attest:	<p><u>[Signature]</u> 8/18/2011 Village Clerk Date</p>

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.**

NO	ITEM	CURRENT QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	REVISED QUAN	DIFFERENCE	AMOUNT
	5/8" iPerl Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$73.00	3	3.0	\$219.00
	3/4" iPerl Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$73.00	4	4.0	\$292.00
	1" iPerl Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$73.00	9	9.0	\$657.00
	1-1/2" OMNI Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$104.00	5	5.0	\$520.00
	2" OMNI Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$104.00	2	2.0	\$208.00
	3" OMNI Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$386.00	1	1.0	\$386.00
	4" OMNI Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$636.00	0	0.0	\$0.00
	6" OMNI Meter Pit Installation Add On	0	EA	\$760.00	0	0.0	\$0.00
	Install new wire to MXU	0	EA	\$30.00	3	3.0	\$90.00
	Cancelled Appt Charge due to Missing Ground Strap	0	EA	\$105.00	285	285.0	\$29,925.00
	Install MXU only	0	EA	\$51.25	2	2.0	\$102.50
	<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$30,117.50</b>